Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0440 Version: 1 Name: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 12/1/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/13/2016 Final action: 1/13/2016

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantor: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: The grant will fund positions for the Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Team (MDT). The grant will fund one (1) MDT coordinator, one (1) MDT Assistant State's Attorney and one (1) Victim Witness

Specialist who will be dedicated to help victims of sexual assault.

Grant Amount: \$282,965.00

Grant Period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$126,918.00 (required Match \$94,322.00 Over Match \$32,596.00

Accounts: 250-818, \$106,650.00; 250-110, \$20,268.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: The MDT stakeholders will meet to discuss common cases and share information to

enhance investigation, prosecution and victim restoration

Sponsors:

Indexes: (inactive) ANITA ALVAREZ, Cook County State's Attorney, (inactive) GARVIN G. AMBROSE, Chief of

Staff, State's Attorney's Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantor: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority

File #: 16-0440, Version: 1

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: The grant will fund positions for the Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Team (MDT). The grant will fund one (1) MDT coordinator, one (1) MDT Assistant State's Attorney and one (1) Victim Witness Specialist who will be dedicated to help victims of sexual assault.

Grant Amount: \$282,965.00

Grant Period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$126,918.00 (required Match \$94,322.00 Over Match \$32,596.00

Accounts: 250-818, \$106,650.00; 250-110, \$20,268.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: The MDT stakeholders will meet to discuss common cases and share information to enhance investigation, prosecution and victim restoration